ANCES DESTRUTANT SDE CIU AD CIU STIONNE	(C2ATION OF CONTR	ACT	BPA NO.	~	1. CONTRACT II	O CODE	PAGE 1	OF PAGE
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M002	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 12-22-2005	1				5. PROJECT NO.	(If applicable)	J
6. ISSUED BY U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Jeffrey L. McDermott Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	3100	1	MINISTERED BY (If other the U.S. Nuclear Reg Div. of Contract Mail Stop T-7-I- Washington, DC 2	ula: :s -2	cory Commiss	code	3100	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	e and ZIP Code)			(X)	9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION N	O.	
HAWORTH, INCORPORATED					9B. DATED (SEE IT		20050 NO	
ONE HAWORTH CENTER HOLLAND MI 494239576					10A MODIFICATION GS28F8014H	DR-10-05-4		
CODE 11 THIS ITE	FACILITY CODE M ONLY APPLIES TO	AME	NDMENTS OF SO		10B. DATED (SEE) 04-04-2005	TEM 13)		
	E DESIGNATED FOR THE IDENTIFY OF THE IDENTIFY	RECEIP estre to d tation ar	T OF OFFERS PRIOF change an offer alread nd this amendment, an	RTO y sub id is n	FHE HOUR AND mitted, such char eceived prior to the	DATE SPECI nge may be ma he opening ho	FIED MAY ade	
	PLIES ONLY TO MOD THE CONTRACT/ORI uthority) THE CHANGES SET FORT	DER N	O. AS DESCRIB	ED I	N ITEM 14.			
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA		CHANGES	(such as changes in pay	ying offi	ce, appropriation date,	etc.)		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURS	UANT TO AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) FAR	52.232-18 AVAILABII	LITY O	F FUNDS (APR 19	84)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	required to sign this docum				to the issuing of	ffice.		
SEE PAGE #2								
DUNS: 072595457								
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document reference 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	ed in Nem 9A or 10A, as heretolore ch	16A N/	mains unchanged and in Iuli for ME AND TITLE OF CONTRA EFFREY L. MCDERN ONTRACTING OFFIC	CTING 10TT	·····	or print)		
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	↓	ITED STATES OF AMERICA	_	>	16	C. DATE SIGNED	
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			+Signature of	Contra	cting Officer)		14221	

STANDARD BOOK (REV. 10-83)

ADMO02

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) Obligate funding for Base Year performance and (2) Increase the ceilings for the Base Year and Option Year #1. The subject purchase order is hereby modified as follows.....

1. Additional funding is hereby obligated in the amount of \$15,000.00 to cover contract performance in the Base Year. Base Year funding is hereby increased by \$15,000.00, from \$25,000.00 to \$40,000.00.

Applicable Line of Accounting:

64015-5B1306 D2336 3121 X0200

Obligate: \$15,000.00

2. The ceilings for all years are hereby increased/revised as follows.....

Base Year (6/16/05 – 6/15/06) Haworth Desk Chair A871-1741 Haworth Desk Chair A831-1741	Oty TOTA	<u>Unit</u> Each Each L FOR BASE Y	Unit Price EAR	Total \$30,702.75 \$11,371.50 \$42,074.25
Option Year #1 (6/16/06 – 6/15/07) Haworth Desk Chair A871-1741 Haworth Desk Chair A831-1741	Oty	<u>Unit</u> Each Each L FOR OPTION	Unit Price YEAR #1	Total \$31,919.25 \$11,826.30 \$43,745.55
Option Year #2 (6/16/07 – 12/31/07) Haworth Desk Chair A871-1741 Haworth Desk Chair A831-1741	Oty TOTA	<u>Unit</u> Each Each L FOR OPTION	Unit Price YEAR #2	Total \$14,895.65 \$ 3,153.68 \$18,049.33

PURCHASE ORDER TOTAL \$103,869.13

3. Through Modification M002, the ceiling and funding amounts for the entire contract should read as follows.....

Mr. Carlotte and the ca	Base Period	Option Period 1	Option Period 2	Total
Status	active	not exercised	not exercised	
Dates	6/16/05-6/15/06	6/16/06-6/15/07	6/16/07-12/31/07	
Ceiling	\$42,074.25	\$43,745.55	\$18,049.33	\$103,869.13
Funding	\$40,000.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 40,000.00

All other terms, conditions and prices remain unchanged.